
 

                              

                              International Association of 

  Bridge, Structural, Ornamental & Reinforcing Iron Workers 

      

LOCAL UNION NO. 60                                                     500 West Genesee Street 

Syracuse, NY 13204 

Tel: (315) 422-8209 or (315) 471-3413 

                       John Clark, Business Manager                                                                                       Fax: (315) 478-2630 

 busmgr@ironworkers60.org 

WAGE SCHEDULE 
Effective: The start of the first full payroll period starting on or after July 1, 2019, in the entire Local 60 

jurisdiction, the wage and fringe rates shall be: 

CLASSIFICATION: 
Structural 

Ornamental & Curtain Wall/Window 

Reinforcing 

Machinery Mover & Rigger 

Pre-Engineered Bldg. Erector 

Fence Erector (Chain Link/Security) 

Stone Derrickman/Precast Erector 

Welder 

Foreman 

General Foreman 

JOURNEYMAN FRINGES: 
Benefit Fund 

Pension Fund 

Education & Training 

Dues Check-off (Deduct % of gross wages) 

7/1/18 

$29.50 

$29.50 

$29.50 

$29.50 

$29.50 

$29.50 

$29.50 

$29.50 

$32.50 

$34.50 

$15.00 

$10.60 

$0.75 

6.00% 

1/1/19 

$29.75 

$29.75 

$29.75 

$29.75 

$29.75 

$29.75 

$29.75 

$29.75 

$32.75 

$34.75 

7/1/19 

+1.25 

$30.00 

$30.00 

$30.00 

$30.00 

$30.00 

$30.00 

$30.00 

$30.00 

$33.00 

$35.00 

 

 

$15.70 

$10.85 

$0 .75 

6.00%                     

1/1/20 

+0.25 

$30.25 

$30.25 

$30.25 

$30.25 

$30.25 

$30.25 

$30.25 

$30.25 

$33.25 

$35.25 

7/1/20 

  +1 .25* 

1/1/21 

  +0.50* 

 

 APPRENTICE WAGE & FRINGE SCHEDULE SHALL BE: 

 7/1/18 1/1/19 7/1/19       1/1/20       7/1/20      1/1/21     

1st Year   $16.50    Benefit Fund $10.00 $10.00 $10.25      $10.25      $10.50     $10.50 

2nd Year   $18.50    Education & Training $0.75 $0.75 $0.75       $0.75        $0 .75      $0 .75 

3rd Year   $20.50     Dues (% of Gross)   6.00%      6.00%     6.00%     6.00%       6.00%     6.00% 

4th Year   $22.50 

APPRENTICE PENSION CONTRIBUTIONS SHALL BE: 
 

1st Year  No Contributions 

2nd Year $7.60 

3rd Year  $8.68 

4th Year  $9.77 

IAP $0.07 
*TBA -To Be Allocated 

Printed in House...Wage Rates 7-1-19 


