

International Association of

Bridge, Structural, Ornamental & Reinforcing Iron Workers

LOCAL UNION NO. 60 500 West Genesee Street Syracuse, NY 13204

Tel: (315) 422-8209 or (315) 471-3413

John Clark, Business Manager Fax: (315) 478-2630 busmgr@ironworkers60.org

WAGE SCHEDULE

Effective: The start of the first full payroll period starting on or after July 1, 2019, in the entire Local 60 jurisdiction, the wage and fringe rates shall be:

CLASSIFICATION:	7/1/18	1/1/19	$\frac{7/1/19}{+1.25}$	$\frac{1/1/20}{+0.25}$	7/1/20 +1 25*	1/1/21 +0.50*
Structural Ornamental & Curtain Wall/Window Reinforcing Machinery Mover & Rigger Pre-Engineered Bldg. Erector Fence Erector (Chain Link/Security) Stone Derrickman/Precast Erector Welder Foreman General Foreman	\$29.50 \$29.50 \$29.50 \$29.50 \$29.50 \$29.50 \$29.50 \$29.50 \$32.50 \$34.50	\$29.75 \$29.75 \$29.75 \$29.75 \$29.75 \$29.75 \$29.75 \$29.75 \$32.75 \$34.75	\$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$35.00	\$30.25 \$30.25 \$30.25 \$30.25 \$30.25 \$30.25 \$30.25 \$30.25 \$30.25 \$30.25 \$30.25	+1.23	+0.30*
JOURNEYMAN FRINGES: Benefit Fund Pension Fund Education & Training Dues Check-off (Deduct % of gross wages)	\$15.00 \$10.60 \$0.75 6.00%		\$15.70 \$10.85 \$0 .75 6.00%			

APPRENTICE WAGE & FRINGE SCHEDULE SHALL BE:

			7/1/18	<u>1/1/19</u>	<u>7/1/19</u>	1/1/20	7/1/20	1/1/21
1st Year	\$16.50	Benefit Fund	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.25	\$10.25	\$10.50	\$10.50
2 nd Year	\$18.50	Education & Training	\$0.75	\$0.75	\$0.75	\$0.75	\$0.75	\$0.75
3 rd Year	\$20.50	Dues (% of Gross)	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%	6.00%
4 th Year	\$22.50							

APPRENTICE PENSION CONTRIBUTIONS SHALL BE:

1st Year	No Contributions
2 nd Year	\$7.60
3 rd Year	\$8.68
4 th Year	\$9.77
IAP	\$0.07
*TRA -To Re Allocated	

TBA -To Be Allocated

Printed in House...Wage Rates 7-1-19